
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R1 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | MONT-L’EVEQUE STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR35,000
7:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 153135
	 3	 431660
	 4	 21
	 5	
	 6	 2106
	 7	 713489
	 8	 34

MORRADI (FR)
WELCOME CHARLY (FR)
BIG ZOU
GAMESTARS (IRE)
MISTER URSUS (IRE)
FANG MICH (GER)
WITH STARS (IRE)
RAIATEA

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
54

5
3
8
6
4
2
1
7

M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
C SOUMILLON
B MARIE

P&J BRANDT
MME I KOPLIKOVA
L VANSKA
A FABRE
H PANTALL
M BRASME
MME V HEAD
M MUNCH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE
UK

--
--
76
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1

$0
$32,773
$5,516
$20,459
$0
$6,957
$24,934
$3,391

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MORRADI (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (SWE) Dam: Tesora (SWE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 WELCOME CHARLY (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: $32,773
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Marmarah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 09/09/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Mme J Fialova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $4.5	 Darlinghurst	 1:38.25		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 58	 $*3.3	Cliffs Of Moher	 2:00.84		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $4.5	 Red Countess	 1:52.61		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 N M L Duarte	 61	 $5	 Moonfire	 1:39.20	 	 ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*4	 Everstar	 1:59.13		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

3 BIG ZOU Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,516
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Making eyes (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/01/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Rogues Gallery Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $3.2	 See That Storm	 1:37.28		  ........Lnk........................... stayed on
1 of 12	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*3.5	Gesture	 1:42.29		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
6 of 6	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 56	 $8	 Rebaatt	 2:09.06		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 7	 20Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7.5	 Prometeo	 2:20.30		  ........ 9¾.................. never in the race
12 of 14	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $17	 Senza Te	 1:35.36		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 GAMESTARS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,459
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Your game (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3	 Map Of Stars	 1:57.07		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Juneberry	 1:56.81		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne

CHANTILLY | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

5 MISTER URSUS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Diamond (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 FANG MICH (GER) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,957
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (GER) Dam: Frangipani (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Agv Karwin Stud/ec Cypres/equus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 28Apr24	 HOP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 L Wolff	 58	 $*3	 Duras	 -- --- --		  .................................... Hoppegarten
1 of 7	 15Jun24	 DRE	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $*1.7	Wazlaw	 2:05.40		  ....... Lhd.............................Dresden
12 of 14	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $17	 Waldora	 1:55.73		  ...... 17½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 6	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $34	 Toyotomi	 1:44.56		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 WITH STARS (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $24,934
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: With you (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/05/24 (177 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $6	 Bassett Belle	 2:00.24		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $5.5	 Blush	 1:53.59		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $10	 Hawk Power	 2:08.12		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $29	 Higher Leaves	 2:12.22		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 12	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 D Provost	 56	 $41	 Partir	 2:15.26		  ...... 13½......................... Compiegne

8 RAIATEA Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,391
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Rait (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 54.5	 $--	 Lemsairbat	 2:59.12		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $9	 Guardian	 2:28.80		  ...... 10¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R2 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | CROIX D’ANLEU STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR34,000
8:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512436
	 2	 51561
	 3	 41
	 4	 17
	 5	 33715
	 6	 1254
	 7	 9
	 8	 223579
	 9	 77

EAGLE GATE (FR)
GALLIUS (FR)
COREY BEACH (IRE)
HIDE THE EVIDENCE
HONEY STAR (FR)
EPSON BLUE CEN (IRE)
AIR DE SAMBA (FR)
LA FERRETCAPIENNE (FR)
MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE)

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54
54
54

8
6
3
7
2
9
4
1
5

H BOUTIN
T TRULLIER
C SOUMILLON
M VELON
R THOMAS
M GUYON
F VALLE SKAR
G SIAS
C COLLET-VIDAL

M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
Y BARBEROT
F GUYADER
C & Y LERNER
H F DEVIN
MME C BARBE
G RIVASES
ROB COLLET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�3�-1-1
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$42,226
$27,913
$19,913
$12,600
$17,652
$43,313
$0
$11,000
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 EAGLE GATE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $42,226
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hey Gaman (UK) Dam: Ekatea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: V Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $*2.6	Victoria Square	 1:26.21		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
2 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 56	 $*2.2	Eywa	 1:27.06		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 56	 $3.8	 Mission Gamma	 1:45.26		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Blazing Star	 1:09.11		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 6	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $23	 New Ground	 2:06.15		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly

2 GALLIUS (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,913
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Galinka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (137 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Herrenchiemsee	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Amore Mia	 1:04.51		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 61	 $*3.3	Rett Angel	 1:25.74		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $26	 Ciaran	 1:15.58		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $29	 Posafolie	 0:59.10		  ..........nk...............................Dieppe

3 COREY BEACH (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $19,913
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Front contender (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing/s Kumin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $9	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 30Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $5.5	 Better Together	 1:11.56		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

4 HIDE THE EVIDENCE Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,600
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali Dam: Silent agenda (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54	 $7.5	 Sunset Bikini	 1:01.80		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Blazing Star	 1:09.11		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
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5 HONEY STAR (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,652
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Lover’s moon (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Scea La Roque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $5.5	 Daylight	 1:15.38		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $4.5	 Une Pointure	 1:11.57		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 59	 $6	 Boujee Filly	 1:20.33		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:15.75		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 EPSON BLUE CEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $43,313
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Epsom icon (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (114 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $8.5	 Iron Bird	 1:09.62		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $*2.2	Estepona	 1:13.50		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $51	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $10	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

7 AIR DE SAMBA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Air bag (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $12	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.19		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly

8 LA FERRETCAPIENNE (FR) Trainer: G Rivases Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,000
Jockey: G Sias WT: 54 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Eloave des goats (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Rivases

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 G Sias	 56	 $9.5	 Mlle Clarck	 1:43.93		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 G Sias	 58	 $5	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Green Jasper	 1:14.43		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 58	 $34	 Blown By The Wind	 1:46.80		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $201	Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  ...... 18¾........... lost ground from 2f out

9 MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Collet-vidal WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Brezena (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $19	 Starnberg	 1:58.84		  ...... 10¼...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 12	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Nazareth	 2:09.94		  ........ 9½.................................Vichy
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R3 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | ROUTE PRINCES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132413
	 2	 338315
	 3	 234370
	 4	 100987
	 5	 193900
	 6	 023644
	 7	 003005
	 8	 100950
	 9	 022226
	10	 030685
	11	 019824
	12	 085256
	13	 852392
	14	 511990
	15	 795406
	16	 120530

CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR)
FREJA (FR)
OPALUS ROAD (FR)
VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR)
SHINNING OCEAN (FR)
TIGRR (FR)
SKY POWER (FR)
AVERSA (FR)
ZVAROSHKA (IRE)
PTIT PEDRO (FR)
JOSEPHINO
HALEINE (FR)
SIMPLY STRIKING (FR)
ABELARD F (IRE)
STAR ROCK (FR)
COUR DU ROI

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55

12
13
4
11
10
5
14
15
8
2
16
6
3
9
1
7

T TRULLIER
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
G SIAS
D BREUX
M BARZALONA
M VELON
R THOMAS
A POUCHIN
H LEBOUC
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE
B MARIE
A MADAMET
S PASQUIER

J PHELIPPON
F CHAPPET
J M BEGUIGNE
MME C BOCKSAI
H BLUME
P GROUALLE
G HERNON
N CAULLERY
S WATTEL
J BOISNARD
MME I KOPLIKOVA
M DELZANGLES
M D SANCHEZ
MME A KARKOSA
V LUKA
D&P PROD’HOMME

6
5
5
6
7
5
7
4
4
5
5
4
8
6
5
5

G
M
G
G
H
G
G
M
M
H
H
M
G
H
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
86
--
--
79
--
--
--
--
--
85
--
--
--

	68-�8�-7-12
	24-�3�-5-3
	13-�2�-4-3
	32-�4�-2-4
	38-�6�-10-2
	40-�7�-6-8
	46-�8�-3-5
	32-�3�-4-6
	12-�1�-5-0
	22-�3�-3-2
	22-�5�-3-1
	 9-�1�-2-0
	54-�9�-10-7
	31-�3�-2-7
	13-�1�-1-3
	29-�5�-3-4

$207,131
$104,686
$58,626
$153,479
$143,152
$150,114
$189,094
$108,547
$59,513
$76,567
$74,985
$32,362
$279,255
$64,739
$34,824
$96,714

	24-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	10-�3�-0-2
	24-�5�-5-2
	15-�5�-4-2
	24-�4�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-2
	7-�1�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	16-�2�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 12 Total: 68-8-7-12 Prize Money: $207,131
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 47-5-5-8 Track: 24-4-2-8

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-2
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 10-3-1-2 AWT: 31-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-4 Last Win: 01/10/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 Mr F Guy	 69.5	 $3.8	 Crew Dragon	 1:42.69		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56	 $5	 Belafonte	 2:00.35		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 53	 $10	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 56	 $8.5	 Raqeebb	 1:55.89		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $5	 Rock Blanc	 1:56.74		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

2 FREJA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 24-3-5-3 Prize Money: $104,686
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: No wind no rain (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/08/24 (68 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $*4.3	Etel Du Ninian	 1:26.02		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*4.3	Aversa	 1:35.63		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $10	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $*4.5	Terredeguerre	 1:23.36		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
5 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $12	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 OPALUS ROAD (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-4-3 Prize Money: $58,626
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Hukba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/08/23 (445 Days)
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.8	Short Final	 1:35.62		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*3.3	Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $4.3	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $*4.3	Whispering Dream	 1:23.95		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $9	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

4 VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 11 Total: 32-4-2-4 Prize Money: $153,479
Jockey: G Sias WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 10-2-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Alix pretty (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/05/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Galoppclub Iffezheim e V

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $13	 Andromede	 1:52.49		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $12	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $34	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $13	 Rakan	 1:38.13		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
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5 SHINNING OCEAN (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 10 Total: 38-6-10-2 Prize Money: $143,152
Jockey: D Breux WT: 59 Good: 24-2-6-1 Track: 11-3-4-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-5-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Shimmering sands (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-4-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Y Marie-nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 59	 $8.5	 Le Nomade	 1:38.31		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $23	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $26	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $23	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 F Veron	 61	 $51	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

6 TIGRR (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 5 Total: 40-7-6-8 Prize Money: $150,114
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 20-1-3-5 Track: 10-0-1-3

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-4-2
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 10-3-2-1 AWT: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-6-2-3 Last Win: 30/05/24 (152 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4.5	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $15	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*1.9	Leandra	 1:58.10		  ...... 15½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $11	 Central Park West	 1:55.89		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $7.5	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 SKY POWER (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 14 Total: 46-8-3-5 Prize Money: $189,094
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58 Good: 33-5-2-4 Track: 17-6-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-1-2
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Feltzer (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 AWT: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $21	 Oxiana	 1:42.60		  ...... 29¼...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60	 $26	 Iken	 1:36.83		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
18 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $26	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $15	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Rakan	 1:38.13		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

8 AVERSA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 15 Total: 32-3-4-6 Prize Money: $108,547
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Ashiyla (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-0 AWT: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 11/06/24 (140 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $34	 Excellent Truth	 1:37.66		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $29	 Major Oak	 1:09.15		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Bernadet	 61	 $29	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $13	 Cambronne	 1:27.22		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
13 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 54	 $51	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 ZVAROSHKA (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-5-0 Prize Money: $59,513
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-4-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Dachenka (UK) J+H: 5-0-3-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (341 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $9	 Tigrr	 1:46.74		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $9	 Lev	 1:49.08		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*3.3	Iken	 1:36.83		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
2 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $*7	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $7	 Mountain Song	 1:39.93		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 PTIT PEDRO (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money: $76,567
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Kitkarma (FR) J+H: 17-2-1-2 AWT: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/01/23 (662 Days)
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $23	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $17	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $9	 Oxiana	 1:42.60		  ......... 10...............................Nantes
8 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $10	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $19	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
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11 JOSEPHINO Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 16 Total: 22-5-3-1 Prize Money: $74,985
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

5yo uk h Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Pearl Secret (UK) Dam: Kakashan (IRE) J+H: 9-3-1-0 AWT: 13-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/02/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.6	Black Falcon	 1:34.28		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Rad Koplik	 64	 $9	 Califano	 1:16.36		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $13	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $*4.3	Kawareth	 1:57.58		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 61.5	 $*2.4	Izastep	 1:30.09		  ........... 2.................... Pont De Vivaux

12 HALEINE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $32,362
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hallotiere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/11/22 (713 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 56	 $34	 Starry Heavens	 2:11.74		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 11Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $8.5	 Winter’s Love	 1:55.58		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $19	 Big Log	 1:35.98		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $6.5	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $11	 Colombier	 1:25.38		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau

13 SIMPLY STRIKING (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 54-9-10-7 Prize Money: $279,255
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 31-4-5-4 Track: 13-2-2-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Reech band (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-5-3 Last Win: 17/06/23 (500 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Sousa	 58.5	 $--	 Lisicles	 1:36.15		  ........ 6¾............................... Madrid
2 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $19	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $10	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $17	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 61	 $6.5	 Verdansk	 1:26.60		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

14 ABELARD F (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 9 Total: 31-3-2-7 Prize Money: $64,739
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 16-0-2-4 Track: 12-2-2-2

6yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Art story (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Y Popelier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $5.5	 Galilodge	 1:23.74		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $9	 Terredeguerre	 1:38.30		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $34	 Caramelito	 1:41.35		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $19	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 53	 $23	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

15 STAR ROCK (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money: $34,824
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (1052 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $9	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 57	 $15	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 57	 $*3.8	Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $17	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $19	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

16 COUR DU ROI Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 7 Total: 29-5-3-4 Prize Money: $96,714
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55 Good: 17-4-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Indigo river (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (155 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 60	 $15	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $19	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 1:08.46		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 61.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:45.43		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $21	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | RTE DINDON HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030738
	 2	 706010
	 3	 000007
	 4	 225005
	 5	 6900
	 6	 000273
	 7	 767707
	 8	 043022
	 9	 230069
	10	 004080
	11	 006724
	12	 008009
	13	 800006
	14	 060650
	15	 037489
	16	 090900
	17	 660000

ZELZALITA (FR)
BAYLAGAN
FRAICHE (FR)
ZENIGATA (FR)
CASH RULER (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
TOP GLORY (FR)
TRUST ON ME (FR)
LOU BALICOT (FR)
GRACEHILL (FR)
LORD POST OFFICE (FR)
VOLCAN (FR)
ERNAN CORTES (FR)
WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR)
ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR)
EL MANSOUR
LIGHT THE FUSE (IRE)

60
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
54.5
54
53
53
52
52
52
52

12
16
8
13
6
11
3
15
14
5
2
1
7
17
9
4
10

G SIAS  1.5 
M NOBILI
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
J CLAUDIC
T BACHELOT
M EON  1.5 
S TISON  2.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
J GUILLOCHON
O THIEBAUT  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  0.5 
B FLAMENT
T LE GRAET  1.5 

MLLE MLLE C ALESI
MME J HENDRIKS
S MORINEAU
B KONINCK
T RICHARD
MME C AUVRAY
V DEVILLARS
H GREWE
S DERYCKE
M SCHIESTEL
B LEGROS
ZDENEK KOPLIK
G COURBOT
D RABALLAND
MME N MURE-RAVAUD
D RABALLAND
M SCHIESTEL

5
8
4
5
5
8
6
7
6
4
5
4
7
8
4
11
7

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
H
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
71

	48-�3�-5-4
	64-�8�-5-5
	17-�1�-1-2
	26-�0�-5-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	77-�7�-10-6
	63-�4�-8-3
	31-�4�-6-2
	49-�3�-6-5
	16-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-0
	24-�3�-2-4
	44-�4�-1-0
	47-�3�-3-4
	19-�0�-0-1
	54-�0�-0-0
	57-�2�-5-2

$57,915
$120,737
$21,918
$28,390
$0
$107,973
$66,128
$28,932
$62,955
$6,751
$3,739
$27,763
$31,695
$43,299
$3,424
$1,088
$44,726

	15-�1�-3-1
	25-�5�-1-2
	9-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	32-�3�-5-4
	26-�1�-4-2
	13-�3�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-0
	22-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ZELZALITA (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 12 Total: 48-3-5-4 Prize Money: $57,915
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 24-1-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-1

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Smyrnes (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/23 (581 Days)
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	17]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $21	 Heatherwood	 1:36.00		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $15	 Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59	 $23	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $9.5	 Dream Again	 1:51.69		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 G Sias	 58	 $15	 Ahatis	 1:59.56		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

2 BAYLAGAN Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 16 Total: 64-8-5-5 Prize Money: $120,737
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 60 Good: 27-3-1-3 Track: 24-5-1-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-1-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al waghaa (FR) J+H: 28-5-2-1 AWT: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-4-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (183 Days)
Owner: Rjc  Steffers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 06Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 59	 $21	 Samagace Du Vivien	 1:28.29		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 54.5	 $26	 Swift Flight	 1:50.32		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 57.5	 $7	 My Flinders	 1:45.66		  ...... 31¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 60	 $9	 Alpengeist	 1:39.46		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 60	 $7.5	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

3 FRAICHE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,918
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Sonjeu (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (558 Days)
Owner: P Depoux/f Gage/s Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 S Tison	 58	 $51	 Amera	 1:38.20		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 A Subias	 58.5	 $26	 Rouvray	 1:41.64		  ......... 13.................................Vichy
10 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Subias	 58.5	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 15	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	12]	 S Chuette	 56	 $81	 Innovator	 1:29.72		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58	 $34	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy

4 ZENIGATA (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 13 Total: 26-0-5-4 Prize Money: $28,390
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Free entry (IRE) J+H: 12-0-4-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Maes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $7	 Samagace Du Vivien	 1:27.53		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 55	 $9	 Itaewon	 1:22.20		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe
13 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $9.5	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $10	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:32.72		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
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5 CASH RULER (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Walimix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Martin Lechot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 18May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 G Bon	 56	 $67	 Lokman	 1:44.49		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 56	 $51	 Chancellery	 1:49.72		  ......... 21......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Werle	 58	 $26	 As A Charm	 1:35.00		  ......... 18...................................Pau
12 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $67	 Dream Again	 1:51.69		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly

6 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 11 Total: 77-7-10-6 Prize Money: $107,973
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 41-2-7-4 Track: 31-2-9-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-5-4
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 30-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (446 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 60	 $17	 Joyce Galeste	 1:39.37		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
12 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $23	 Elauneil	 2:03.27		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $19	 Dream Again	 1:58.17		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $7	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $12	 Silver Condor	 2:14.94		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

7 TOP GLORY (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 3 Total: 63-4-8-3 Prize Money: $66,128
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 57 Good: 28-2-2-1 Track: 10-0-2-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-4-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miss denmark (UK) J+H: 8-3-0-1 AWT: 19-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-6-2 Last Win: 15/06/23 (502 Days)
Owner: Mme B Lamazou-laresse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 57.5	 $12	 Soriane	 2:15.87		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 18	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	17]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $29	 Vrumpea	 1:57.23		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 18	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	18]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $7	 Sweet Wish	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 56	 $19	 Dream Again	 1:51.69		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $9	 Close To You	 1:40.57		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans

8 TRUST ON ME (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 15 Total: 31-4-6-2 Prize Money: $28,932
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0
Sire: Elvstroem (GER) Dam: Try with me (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-0 Last Win: 21/08/23 (435 Days)
Owner: D Cengiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 L Wolff	 59.5	 $5.5	 Stamp The Ground	 2:22.20		  ........Lnk................................. Vittel
3 of 15	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $8	 Nerokas	 1:59.50		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 L Wolff	 58.5	 $*4.5	Valento	 1:19.69		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 S Vogt	 60	 $*3	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Rocheux	 1:59.31		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

9 LOU BALICOT (FR) Trainer: S Derycke Barrier: 14 Total: 49-3-6-5 Prize Money: $62,955
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 32-3-3-2 Track: 14-0-2-3

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Light it up (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-1 AWT: 19-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-3 Last Win: 12/06/23 (505 Days)
Owner: S Derycke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*3	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*4.5	Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
12 of 15	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $7	 Nerokas	 1:59.50		  ...... 27¼............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $15	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 51	 $17	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 GRACEHILL (FR) Trainer: M Schiestel Barrier: 5 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,751
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Hill of grace (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Schiestel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	16]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $26	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 57	 $15	 Achki	 1:28.16		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $23	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ...... 10¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 S Tison	 58	 $29	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $34	 Sable Du Pyla	 1:33.79		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
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11 LORD POST OFFICE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,739
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Miss post office (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 55	 $41	 Boomerang	 1:41.64		  ...... 15¾.................................Vichy
6 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 J Lacroix	 50.5	 $51	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $10	 Eaglehawk	 1:47.59		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $5	 Mana Sis	 1:42.44		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $*3.5	Hygrove Bec	 1:38.95		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans

12 VOLCAN (FR) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-2-4 Prize Money: $27,763
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Chilled white (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/06/23 (502 Days)
Owner: Loko Trans Slovakia S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $34	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $19	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
13 of 15	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 53.5	 $34	 Nerokas	 1:59.50		  ...... 34¼............................ Deauville
13 of 18	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $41	 San Teodorico	 1:58.60		  ...... 11¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 14	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $23	 Stade Velodrome	 2:11.08		  ........... 9.................... Pont De Vivaux

13 ERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 7 Total: 44-4-1-0 Prize Money: $31,695
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 53 Good: 24-1-0-0 Track: 13-2-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Alyzea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 19-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/23 (322 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 57	 $9	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.21		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 56	 $21	 Vesinaba	 1:55.43		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $34	 Gardol Moon	 1:52.40		  ...... 13½................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $21	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  ...... 11¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	15]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57	 $26	 Solitary Man	 1:22.10		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau

14 WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR) Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 17 Total: 47-3-3-4 Prize Money: $43,299
Jockey: O Thiebaut (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 23-2-1-2 Track: 9-2-1-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 45-50kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Lady stapara (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (977 Days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bedouet	 56	 $81	 Olaf The Big One	 1:42.93		  ...... 19½.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 M Sivan	 49	 $67	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ......... 10.................................Vichy
6 of 7	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 M Sivan	 57	 $201	Cambronne	 1:27.22		  ...... 17¾.................................Vichy
5 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 O Thiebaut	 55.5	 $67	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 O Thiebaut	 53	 $--	 Rocheux	 1:59.31		  ......... 17................ Le Croise-Laroche

15 ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,424
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a0.5) WT: 52 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Ellecourt (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $8.5	 Mana Sis	 1:42.44		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $*5.5	Miami Beet	 1:55.50		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 12	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $5	 Mana Sis	 1:39.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $*5	 Terre Sacree	 2:06.40		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $13	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ......... 21.........................Lyon-Parilly

16 EL MANSOUR Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 4 Total: 54-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,088
Jockey: B Flament WT: 52 Good: 26-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Equity (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Bedouet	 56	 $81	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:26.66		  ...... 43½.................................Vichy
12 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Sivan	 51	 $81	 Mehanydream	 -- --- --		  ...... 21¾.................................Vichy
9 of 9	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Sivan	 51	 $51	 Wasachop	 -- --- --		  ...... 41½.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $201	Koutsounakos	 1:05.50		  ...... 19¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 13	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Thiebaut	 53	 $67	 Californiagoldrush	 1:10.46		  ......... 27................ Le Croise-Laroche
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17 LIGHT THE FUSE (IRE) Trainer: M Schiestel Barrier: 10 Total: 57-2-5-2 Prize Money: $44,726
Jockey: T Le Graet (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 19-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Mandhooma (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-4-1 Last Win: 14/01/21 (1384 Days)
Owner: M Schiestel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 52	 $--	 Charming Oro	 2:31.94		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Cabal	 51	 $41	 Harrison Point	 1:52.85		  ......... 15....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 49.5	 $41	 Diana	 4:09.20		  ......... 50................................. Vittel
12 of 13	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Neuville	 51	 $67	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.80		  ...... 22¼..........................Strasbourg
13 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	14]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $81	 Aramis D’azur	 2:26.00		  ...... 11¼..........................Strasbourg
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R5 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | ENCLOS KANG. HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 67220
	 2	 425
	 3	 615233
	 4	 5228
	 5	 054
	 6	 345
	 7	 624038
	 8	 56566
	 9	 158928
	10	 8664
	11	 576
	12	 524449
	13	 74
	14	 440
	15	 5789
	16	 3686
	17	 858

HAZA (FR)
SEND WOOD (FR)
GIUSEPPE BALLOCCO (FR)
LOVELY DREAM (FR)
CORAZON (FR)
PREA GIANCA (FR)
DALENDA (FR)
AVENTINO (FR)
KEY TO VICTORY (FR)
REDSIA FAL (FR)
POKROV (FR)
FISFUL OF LOVE (FR)
TIM TOP
LORD OF DAY (FR)
ELEONORA (FR)
GOT PLAY (FR)
POWER’S PRINCESS (FR)

63
62.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

7
16
8
15
1
14
6
12
11
9
3
17
2
10
5
4
13

S LADJADJ
M EON  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
H LEBOUC
L CARBONI  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M GUYON
H BOUTIN
H JOURNIAC
S PASQUIER
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
G SIAS  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
A MOLINS  1.5 

C & Y LERNER
G FOURRIER
C H PLISSON
F R MONFORT
J BOISNARD
M GUARNIERI
J P OLIVEIRA
C FERLAND
M BOUTIN
J BOISNARD
C FERLAND
M BOUTIN
MME Y VOLLMER
M M S-LACAILLE
D ZARROLI
E D MONFORT
S JESUS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
C
F
F
F
F
C
F
F
C
F
F
C
F
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-5
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$9,217
$6,000
$31,342
$7,261
$2,000
$7,826
$22,870
$2,304
$19,461
$2,000
$0
$16,609
$1,391
$4,000
$0
$2,000
$696

	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 HAZA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,217
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 63 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Greater greece (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Mamou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $15	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $29	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $34	 Cacofonix	 1:22.95		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
2 of 12	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Khadidja	 1:31.00		  ..........nk..........................Strasbourg
11 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 S Ladjadj	 59	 $8	 Mistysea	 1:51.70		  ...... 22¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SEND WOOD (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,000
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady wood (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 56	 $21	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ........ 4¾.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 12	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 58	 $10	 Carpe Diem	 1:47.00		  ....... Lhd................................ Craon
5 of 6	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 54	 $--	 Out Of Africa	 1:49.77		  ...... 10¼................................ Craon

3 GIUSEPPE BALLOCCO (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-5 Prize Money: $31,342
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Shamalgan (GER) Dam: Gloomy sunday (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (59 Days)
Owner: S Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 58	 $19	 Beau Gars	 1:45.26		  ........... 2................................ Craon
5 of 5	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 58	 $41	 Misunderstood	 1:44.08		  ...... 15¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Out Of Africa	 1:49.77		  ........... 5................................ Craon
3 of 7	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 A Subias	 57	 $41	 Silius	 1:21.83		  ........ 3½...............................Angers
3 of 6	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $51	 Selenien	 1:28.54		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly

4 LOVELY DREAM (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,261
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Dream with you (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurietlv/haras De La Haie Neuve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $21	 Out Of Africa	 1:17.55		  ........... 4................................ Craon
2 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $6	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $*2.8	Snowsociety	 1:10.93		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 9	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Eywa	 1:15.49		  ...... 30¼.............................Chantilly
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5 CORAZON (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Oubliette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*3.8	Secret Wood	 1:22.40		  ........... 9............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $8	 Relaxx	 1:26.37		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $8	 Beau Gars	 1:50.81		  ........... 4................................ Craon

6 PREA GIANCA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,826
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Aussie style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 54	 $--	 Sunset Bikini	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Liegeois	 56.5	 $41	 Griselda	 1:16.33		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $21	 Bravo Bay	 1:31.17		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 DALENDA (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,870
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Sugar baby (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/24 (176 Days)
Owner: A Marie-Nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $7	 Amore Mia	 1:11.57		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Far Beyond	 1:26.55		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $23	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $19	 Eagle Gate	 1:26.21		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 56	 $17	 Mission Gamma	 1:45.26		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly

8 AVENTINO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,304
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Al baidaa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Waldeck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 58	 $5.5	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 58	 $19	 Heybetli	 1:26.04		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $*3.5	Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $6.5	 Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54	 $9	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

9 KEY TO VICTORY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,461
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Key success (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (90 Days)
Owner: V Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $*3.8	Soltan Gatsby	 1:41.50		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 L Chollet	 55.5	 $19	 Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $34	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $13	 Jawwal	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $23	 Iron Bird	 1:37.90		  ...... 18½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 REDSIA FAL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Red addiction (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $8.5	 Imparable	 1:05.90		  ........ 8¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $9	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ........ 7¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 12	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 56	 $21	 Carpe Diem	 1:47.00		  ........ 2¾................................ Craon
4 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 55	 $17	 Mistysea	 1:51.70		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 POKROV (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Khyrova (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $5	 C Est Cool	 1:26.33		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8	 Burhan	 1:15.32		  ...... 17½............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Ironico	 1:11.77		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

12 FISFUL OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 17 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: $16,609
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Swahili (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 53	 $19	 Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $10	 Purple Lion	 1:45.45		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 53	 $17	 Olya	 1:46.96		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $12	 Eywa	 1:27.06		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $10	 Mistysea	 1:51.70		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud

13 TIM TOP Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,391
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Heavenly tale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Stark/n Dietrich/y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $13	 Eurasia	 1:29.70		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
4 of 13	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Ring True	 1:36.88		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans

14 LORD OF DAY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady’s beauty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $7	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
4 of 6	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 58	 $6	 Ocean Treaty	 1:26.27		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58	 $6.5	 Smile For Me	 1:29.50		  ......... 33.................... Pont De Vivaux

15 ELEONORA (FR) Trainer: D Zarroli Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Palmina (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Zarroli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 57	 $34	 Zarigana	 1:28.81		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $67	 Yoga Master	 1:43.41		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $29	 Dos Mukasan	 1:27.03		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
9 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $13	 Gone Away	 1:52.84		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud

16 GOT PLAY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Sariette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 58	 $5	 Boniface	 1:30.86		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 9	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $5	 Giuseppe Ballocco	 1:45.26		  ........ 5¾................................ Craon
8 of 11	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 58	 $12	 Snowsociety	 1:10.93		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 13	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58	 $10	 Sommerblau	 1:29.75		  ........ 8¼................................Cholet
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17 POWER’S PRINCESS (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $696
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Arthurs princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Poncelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Gezora	 1:55.50		  ......... 12...............................Dieppe
5 of 13	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Ring True	 1:36.88		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
8 of 13	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $13	 Sommerblau	 1:29.75		  ........ 9¾................................Cholet
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R6 29 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | RTE COQUINS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 743360
	 2	 006809
	 3	 004090
	 4	 541108
	 5	 970090
	 6	 396143
	 7	 360930
	 8	 703100
	 9	 706069
	10	 478080
	11	 780540
	12	 196600
	13	 090000
	14	 550580
	15	 704090
	16	 555007
	17	 668252

SICILIA (FR)
STORMY
TOTAL KNOCKOUT (FR)
URI (FR)
IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
EXCITING (FR)
ROUVRAY
MOON RIDER (FR)
FILLE DU ROI (FR)
PIERRE LE GRAND
PALIMERO (GER)
IPPLING (FR)
D DAY MAN (FR)
MURANO (FR)
SPACE QUAKE
KHABESA (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56

2
11
5
6
9
10
17
16
12
14
1
3
7
13
15
4
8

T PICCONE
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
J MARIEN
J LACROIX  2.5 
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
M NOBILI
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
J GUILLOCHON
T TRULLIER
M EON  1.5 
H BOUTIN
M GUYON

MME Y VOLLMER
MME A CROMBEZ
ST RICHTER
N CAULLERY
B LEGROS
E MIKHALIDES
D SMAGA
MME J HENDRIKS
ROB COLLET
M ROSSEEL
M M S-LACAILLE
K SANSEN
G COURBOT
N CAULLERY
B LEGROS
C BOUTIN
MME N MURE-RAVAUD

5
10
6
5
8
4
6
6
4
4
5
7
7
5
4
5
4

M
G
G
H
G
G
H
H
G
M
G
G
H
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
--
--

	29-�2�-1-2
	68-�7�-6-9
	37-�6�-3-2
	58-�3�-7-9
	59-�10�-3-6
	31-�2�-3-4
	35-�2�-1-4
	32-�1�-6-3
	28-�2�-3-0
	28-�4�-1-2
	32-�3�-2-1
	41-�4�-8-0
	41-�6�-4-3
	31-�4�-1-1
	22-�1�-2-0
	41-�3�-4-1
	23-�2�-4-1

$33,888
$116,368
$105,929
$78,581
$154,503
$36,692
$62,182
$41,353
$30,053
$56,785
$60,341
$68,543
$61,694
$41,500
$24,356
$47,766
$37,986

	15-�2�-0-2
	8-�0�-2-1
	11-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-2-0
	31-�7�-2-4
	11-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-0
	22-�3�-6-0
	14-�3�-2-0
	9-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SICILIA (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-1-2 Prize Money: $33,888
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 9-2-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nigwah (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-2 AWT: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Hj Uhrig/c Croix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $9.5	 Kenzal	 1:40.57		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $*4.5	Sage Dream	 1:19.00		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 59	 $8	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $5	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine

2 STORMY Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 11 Total: 68-7-6-9 Prize Money: $116,368
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 35-4-3-6 Track: 16-1-1-2

10yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Compulsive quality (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 25-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-1-2 Last Win: 13/01/23 (655 Days)
Owner: Suc Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $29	 Letty’s Marvel	 1:56.55		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $29	 Letty’s Marvel	 2:00.87		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $23	 Deep Sea	 1:55.85		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $26	 Nosdargent	 1:58.31		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 L Bedouet	 56	 $41	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly

3 TOTAL KNOCKOUT (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 37-6-3-2 Prize Money: $105,929
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 10-1-2-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Bahama mama (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-1-1 Last Win: 23/08/22 (798 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 23Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 56	 $21	 Alpage	 1:35.58		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 60	 $34	 Biriatou	 1:35.36		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 15	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $12	 You’ve Got Sail	 1:29.23		  ...... 48¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 12	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $17	 Roi De L’air	 1:40.17		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
10 of 15	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 60	 $21	 Innovator	 1:29.72		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville

4 URI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 58-3-7-9 Prize Money: $78,581
Jockey: J Marien WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-2-4 Track: 13-1-4-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Union sacree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/06/24 (139 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $7.5	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 T Le Graet	 51	 $*2.8	Atlantigo	 1:30.49		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $7.5	 Zenigata	 1:28.15		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
14 of 18	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:26.34		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $9	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 13¼......................... Compiegne
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5 IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 9 Total: 59-10-3-6 Prize Money: $154,503
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 30-6-1-4 Track: 28-7-2-5

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-7-2-4
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 24-6-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-1-2 Last Win: 12/01/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $41	 Leandra	 1:58.10		  ...... 16¾...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 59.5	 $51	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $29	 Jugando	 1:29.90		  ...... 20½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $41	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ...... 17¾................................ Craon
10 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $29	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ...... 13¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 10 Total: 31-2-3-4 Prize Money: $36,692
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope history (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 17/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $*3.8	Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
6 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $7.5	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60	 $6.5	 Trieste	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 1½.................... Pont De Vivaux

7 EXCITING (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 17 Total: 35-2-1-4 Prize Money: $62,182
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-1-3 Track: 10-0-1-2

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Pietra santa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/22 (998 Days)
Owner: Woodpark Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*5	 Cogolin	 2:01.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $8	 Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $6.5	 Le Tropic	 1:59.59		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 60	 $8.5	 Chief Mambo	 1:50.68		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54	 $12	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ROUVRAY Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 16 Total: 32-1-6-3 Prize Money: $41,353
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 59.5 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

6yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Resistance (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 AWT: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/07/24 (101 Days)
Owner: Mme J Hendriks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $9	 Oissel	 1:39.02		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $26	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
1 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $7.5	 Grecian Star	 1:41.64		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
11 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 59	 $17	 Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Nobili	 58	 $9	 Cogolin	 1:52.30		  ........ 9½................ Le Croise-Laroche

9 MOON RIDER (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 12 Total: 28-2-3-0 Prize Money: $30,053
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-3-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Star rider (UK) J+H: 10-0-1-0 AWT: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/23 (512 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $17	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 15	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Collet-vidal	 58.5	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.15		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
13 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $21	 Irbis	 1:30.82		  ...... 38¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 C Collet-vidal	 58	 $15	 Lauenen	 1:56.28		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $17	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:14.59		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville

10 FILLE DU ROI (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 14 Total: 28-4-1-2 Prize Money: $56,785
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Soeur du roi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/23 (498 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $9	 Larno	 1:38.17		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $21	 Happy Hunter	 1:35.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 14	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $11	 Adwan	 1:25.30		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $29	 Pertusato	 1:31.66		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $26	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ...... 16¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 PIERRE LE GRAND Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 32-3-2-1 Prize Money: $60,341
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (642 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Equus Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Miss M Collomb	 65.5	 $8	 Perrou	 2:07.14		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $13	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:08.20		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
5 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $17	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 11	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 1:52.62		  ................................ Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $13	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ......... 33.................... Pont De Vivaux

12 PALIMERO (GER) Trainer: K Sansen Barrier: 3 Total: 41-4-8-0 Prize Money: $68,543
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-5-0 Track: 19-3-4-0

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-6-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Pearl of love (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 19-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/23 (596 Days)
Owner: K Sansen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $13	 Dream For All	 1:37.40		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $17	 Frosty Bay	 1:49.34		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 59.5	 $34	 Skade	 1:28.26		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S De Ceulaer	 56	 $51	 Treasure Keeper	 1:56.90		  ...... 45¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 S De Ceulaer	 56	 $81	 Wonder Boy	 1:26.26		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

13 IPPLING (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 7 Total: 41-6-4-3 Prize Money: $61,694
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 57 Good: 27-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ivory yes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/12/23 (326 Days)
Owner: G Courbot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 54	 $23	 Beautiful Aspen	 2:02.19		  ........ 7¼......................Chateaubriant
11 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $29	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $29	 Cogolin	 2:01.80		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Faure	 56	 $26	 Spatial Merit	 2:34.42		  ........ 5½................................ Craon
11 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 57	 $34	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ......... 12.............................Le Mans

14 D DAY MAN (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 13 Total: 31-4-1-1 Prize Money: $41,500
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57 Good: 21-3-1-1 Track: 8-2-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Siyousha (FR) J+H: 6-2-0-0 AWT: 17-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (208 Days)
Owner: J Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 60	 $10	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 13	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $12	 Bijjlee	 1:23.61		  ......... 14.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 52	 $34	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56	 $17	 Welch Fusilier	 1:29.10		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 52.5	 $29	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud

15 MURANO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 15 Total: 22-1-2-0 Prize Money: $24,356
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Milanaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/23 (659 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $19	 Valina	 1:44.34		  ...... 21¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 56	 $--	 Lauper	 1:34.70		  ........ 3¾...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 11	 25Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 59	 $41	 Schoumi	 2:12.90		  ........... 5...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 15	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $15	 Cogolin	 1:52.30		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $51	 Shade	 1:23.06		  ........ 6¾...............................Angers

16 SPACE QUAKE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 41-3-4-1 Prize Money: $47,766
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 23-2-2-0 Track: 12-1-1-1

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Flambysister (FR) J+H: 13-3-1-0 AWT: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/04/24 (202 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Royalwood	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $13	 The Time	 1:21.75		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $*4.5	Warrior	 1:26.93		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
10 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $8.5	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 N Baudet	 52	 $34	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:14.59		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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17 KHABESA (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-4-1 Prize Money: $37,986
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Khadima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (613 Days)
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Sirius Slew	 1:19.00		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Loki	 1:45.63		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59	 $13	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 59	 $5.5	 Boomerang	 1:41.64		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 71.5	 $4	 Flyleyf	 1:25.94		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch


